Title: Northeast Antioch Annexation Water and Sewer Facility Installation (P.W. 693)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 20, 2018 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

#### SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	Mobilization	\$ 238,335.00	\$ 288, 335.00
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control	\$224,000.00	\$ 274,000,00
3.	LS	1	Water Pollution Control	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4.	LS	1	Construction Staking	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000,00
5.	LF	1063	6" PVC - Sewer	\$ 135.00	\$143,505.00
6.	LF	3562	8" PVC - Sewer	\$ 130.30	\$463,060.0
7.	ĹF	1382	8" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 305.00	\$421,510.00
8.	LF	774	12" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 270.00	\$208,980.00
9.	LF	132	21" Jack and Bore (Steel Casing)	\$ 1800.00	\$237,600.00
10.	LF	1015	15" PVC - Sewer	\$ 210.00	\$213,150.00
11.	LF	1596	15" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 310.00	\$494,760.00
12.	EA	81	4" Residential Sewer Lateral	\$ 3200.00	\$ 259, 200.00
13.	EA	7	8" Commercial Sewer Lateral	\$6600.00	\$46,200.00
14.	EA	25	48" Sewer Manhole	\$ 7000.00	\$175,000.00
15.	EA	3	48" Sewer Drop Manhole	\$ 14,000.00	\$42,000.00
16.	EA	5	60" Sewer Manhole	\$ 11,400.00	\$57,000.00
17.	EA	1	Sewer Siphon Structure	\$130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
18.	LF	3400	8" PVC - Water Line	\$99.00	\$ 336,600.00
19.	EA	2	Air & Vacuum Relief Valve	\$5700.00	\$11,400.00
20.	EA	7	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Lateral	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
21.	EA	81	1" Water Service Lateral	\$ 2700.00	\$218,700.00
45			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 4.096, €	00.00

TOTAL BID PRICE: FOUR Million Ninety Six Thousand dollars and molon

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid tems. The certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Garney Pacific, Inc.

**Company Name Printed** 

### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Pacific Boring	563794	Caruthers, CA	Jack + Bore
1. Pacific Boring 2. Teichert	8	Caruthers, CA Pleasanton, CA	Paving - Partial
3.	3 2		
4.			
5.		6	
6.			*
7		g - 2 (e)	142
8.			
9.		4	
10.			
11.			
12.		2	Se
13.	e e		
14.			
15.			

**END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS** 

Title: Northeast Antioch Annexation Water and Sewer Facility Installation (P.W. 693)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 20, 2018 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

## SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	LS 1 Mobilization		\$ 482,000	\$ 482,000
2,	LS	1	Traffic Control	\$ 325,000	\$ 325,000
3.	LS	1	Water Pollution Control	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
4.	LS	1	Construction Staking	\$ 20 000	\$ 20 200
5.	LF	1063	6" PVC - Sewer	\$ 190	\$ 201 972
, <b>6,</b>	LF	3562	8" PVC - Sewer	\$ 158	\$ 548,416
7.	LF	1382	8" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 640	\$ 884 480
8.	LF	774	12" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10")	\$ 5.5°a	\$ 425 700
9.	LF	132	21" Jack and Bore (Steel Casing)	\$ 1,500	\$ 198,000
10.	LF	1015	15" PVC - Sewer	\$ 270	\$ 274 350
11.	LF	1596	15" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 620	\$ 787 520
12.	EA	81	4" Residential Sewer Lateral	\$ 4,000	\$ 324,000
13,	EA	7	8" Commercial Sewer Lateral	\$ 10,000	\$ 70,000
14.	EA	25	48" Sewer Manhole	\$ 13,500	\$ 337,500
15.	EA	3	48" Sewer Drop Manhole	\$ 31,000	\$ 13,000
16.	EA	5	60" Sewer Manhole	\$ 28,000	\$ 140,000
17.	EA	1	Sewer Siphon Structure	\$ 130,000	\$ 130,000
18.	LF	3400	8" PVC - Water Line	\$ 125	\$ 425,000
19.	EA	2	Air & Vacuum Relief Valve	\$ 4 200	\$ 8,400
20.	EA	7	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Lateral	\$ 13 000	\$ 91,000
21.	EA	81	1" Water Service Lateral	\$ 1,500	\$ 283,500
			TOTAL BID PRICE	4 6 221 0	2.2

TOTAL BID PRICE: Six milion Three Hondard and Thirty-one Thousand Eight hundard and Thirty-six Bollars

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

JMB Construction Inc
Company Name Printed

#### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Pacific Boring	553794	Canthun CA	Back DBOFE
2.			W
3.			
4.			
5.			
6,			•
7.			
8.			
9.			=
10.			
11.			
12.		*	
13.			
14.	8		
15.			

**END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS** 

Title: Northeast Antioch Annexation Water and Sewer Facility Installation (P.W. 693) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 20, 2018 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

### SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount		
1.	LS	S 1 Mobilization		\$142799 - \$ 142799			
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control	\$ 40383 -\$			
3.	LS	1	Water Pollution Control	\$ 18501-\$	18,501 -		
4.	LS	. 1	Construction Staking	\$ 16340-\$	16,340-		
5.	LF	1063	6" PVC - Şewer	\$ 283-\$	300,829-		
6.	LF	3562	8" PVC - Sewer	\$ 272-\$	968,864-		
7.	LF	1382	8" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 535-\$	739,370 -		
8.	LF	774	12" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	\$ 668-\$	517.032-		
9.	LF	132	21" Jack and Bore (Steel Casing)	\$ 1767-\$	233,244		
10.	LF	1015	15" PVC - Sewer	\$ 388.\$	393820		
11.	LF	1596	15" PVC - Sewer (Depth>10')	1942	1.168,272		
12.	EA	81	4" Residential Sewer Lateral	\$ 7954-\$	644,274		
13.	EA	7	8" Commercial Sewer Lateral	\$ 10100-\$	70,700		
14.	EA	25	48" Sewer Manhole	\$ /2537-\$	313,425		
15.	EA	3	48" Sewer Drop Manhole	\$ 25385-\$	76,155		
16.	EA	5	60" Sewer Manhole	\$ 25359-\$	124,795		
17.	EA	1	Sewer Siphon Structure	\$ 212264-\$	212,364		
18.	LF	3400	8" PVC - Water Line	\$ 79-\$	268,600		
19.	EA	2	Air & Vacuum Relief Valve	\$ 5812-\$	11,624		
20.	EA	7	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Lateral	\$ 10767-\$	75.369		
21.	EA	81	1" Water Service Lateral	\$ 3024-\$	244,944		
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 6,583,6	04 -		

TOTAL BID PRICE: SIX MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED Eight THOUSEND, SIX HUNDRED FOUR (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Company Name Printed

# LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

at the same to be a		
LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
553794	P.O. BOX 727 CARJANUAR	BOND & JACK #
DIR. B		
		·
	WOOR320 CO 92327	SURVEY #4
DIR	10000 21417	
X.		
935878	1875 S. River Rd W. SACRAMENTE 95691	
Din-	1000005777	9
	·	18
		. ,
	NUMBER  553794  070. **  070. **	SS3794 P.O.BOX 727 CARLANAMA PARLON OIR. \$ 100000 3953  915 174 STR PRODUCTIO CA 95354  DIR. \$ 10000 214.7  1875 S. RIVER TUL 935878 W. SACRAMULTA 95491  DIR. \$ 1000 00 5777

**END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**